Our Ref: 15/2023 JANUARY 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I am requesting the following information on 3rd January 2023:

1. How many patients waited more than a) 12 hours b) 24 hours c) 48 hours between the decision to admit the patient to hospital and the admission of the patient to hospital?

12 Hours 24 Hours 48 Hours

48 12 1

2. What is the longest period that a patient waited between the decision to admit and their admission to hospital?

67.2 Hours

- 3. What percentage of your acute and general beds were occupied? 93.21%
- 4. How many mixed sex accommodation breaches occurred? Data not available at time of FOI deadline.
- 5. How many patients in an acute or general bed no longer met the criteria to reside? 716
 - 6. How many patients had been waiting to be discharged for longer than a) 1 day b) 3 days c) 7 days?

Over 1 day Over 3 days Over 7 days 618 571 436

7. What was the longest period of time a patient on 3rd January 2023 had been waiting to be discharged?

145